GANGA MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF POLYTECHNIC

Approved by AICTE, HRD Govt. of India & Affiliated to SBTE Bihar
NH-20, HARNAUT, NALANDA, BIHAR-803110
Website :- www.gangamemorial.com, Contact No. :- 9473000022
Details of College Fee structure only for Session 2024-27 (Rev. -02/01/2024)

Yearly Payment Semester Wise Payment
No. For DCECE Students For DCECE Students
1. Civil Engineering
2. Electrical Engineering Rs.55000/-Year Rs.30000/-Sem.
3. | Computer Science and Engineering (Out of 61500/-Year) (Out of 33000/-Sem.)
4. Mechanical Engineering Rs.45000/-Year Rs.25000/-Sem.
5. Electronics Engineering (Out of 61500/-Year) (Out of 33000/-Sem.)

*One time admission fee (Non Refundable) for all students Rs.5000/-

(Terms and Conditions will be applicable as per rule, mentioned in the admission form.)

Note:- * Fee structure will be applicable as per the rules.
< One seat will be freed in our approved intake, and only Tuition fee will not be charged for children of Martyred Indian Soldiers.

<@ Children of Indian Army & Paramilitary Person will be considered as a Reserved Candidate.

Fee structure for the other facilities

Miscellaneous Charge & Stationary Charges 4650/- will be applicable at the time of admission only.(On the basis of Academic need)
Hostel Fee for all students (Time limit upto 36 months) = Rs.10,200 per sem. (Six Months) or Rs.1700 per bed / per month (lodging fee only)
Security Money for Hostel (Boys & Girls Student) Rs.5,000/- (Refundable after 6 months of Completion of Courses).

Mess Fee for all students (It is variable time to time) = Rs.3,400 per month (Effective from the month of Sep. 2023), (Non veg. not allowed in the campus).

Mode of Payment of Mess fee & Hostel fee In advance 15¢ week of a Month, otherwise late fine will be imposed on the normal charge.

Remarks:- 1) Not any option for Installment Payment, and due fees must be paid before the start of each Semester or Year.
2) Modes of Payment- Online Payment Gateway/ QR code available on our website and also Account details available in Account Section.

3) Semester Payment will be valid upto 4™ Semester only, for 5™ & 6" semester only annual Payment will be allowed.

4) Counselling charge will be applied as per norms of DCECE & extra processing charge will be imposed on it.*

5) One time Registration fee, Semester exam fee & Maintenance + Power Backup charge will be considered separately.*

6) Learning Material Charges :- 1500/- (per semester) will be applicable from 2™ year onwards or as per academic program also.
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http://www.gangamemorial.com/

Ganga Memorial College of Polytechnic
AT- NH-20, Harnaut, Nalanda-Bihar-803110
Eligible qualification :— IT1 or 10+2 (PCM)

(Qualification for Lateral Entry, based on SBTE Notification)

Academic Year :- 2024 (L.E.) Only Course Duration (2 Years)
for Session :- 2023 - 2026 (L.E.) Fee Structure for Lateral Entry Student Only or 4 Semesters

Mode of Payment Total Fee
For 2 Years (One Time Payment) Rs. 110000/- + One Time Admission Fee Rs. 5000/-
Yearly Payment Rs. 55000/- + One Time Admission Fee Rs. 5000/-

*One time admission fee Rs.5000/- (Non Refundable)

* One time Registration fee & semester exam fee will be considered separately.

* |_earning Material Charges :- 1500/- (per semester) will be applicable from 2™ year onwards or as per academic
program also.

Remark :- All Payments must be paid before starting of new Semester or Academic Year.
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